Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		ON FORM COVER SHEET ATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office								
P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Attorney Docket No. 148330										
D1 :	Attorney Docket No. 148339									
	Please record the attached document.									
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2										
1. A	A. Name of conveying party: Thomas Gerard MULCAIRE	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:								
В	3. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached ☐ Yes ☑ No	ROLLS-ROYCE PLC 65 BUCKINGHAM GATE LONDON SW1E 6AT, GREAT BRITAIN								
3. A	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No								
	Assignment									
	Security Agreement Change of Name									
	Other									
E	3. Execution Date: December 13, 2010									
4. A	A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/010,296	B. Patent No.(s)								
	Additional number	rs attached?								
(C. Title of Application: <u>AN OUTLET GUIDE V</u>	/ANE STRUCTURE								
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1								
	Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.								
**	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.								
-	original document. James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: January 20, 2011								
	Nicolas A. Brentlinger Registration No. 62,211									

PATENT

REEL: 025670 FRAME: 0547

ASSIGNME	Œ	VT	
----------	---	----	--

		(1)	The	omas Gerard MULCAIRE	(5)	·	-
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	***************************************		(6)	***************************************	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)				***************************************	
		(4)	***************************************			***************************************	
						other good and valuable considerati hereby does assign, transfer and set o	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Rol	ls-Royce pic			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)					
		entire in all s intern	right, applica ational	litle and interest for the Unite	d States of Americ y and all provision I reissue application	s, successors, assigns and legal repre- ca as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in t al, non-provisional, divisional, cont on(s), and all Letters Patent, extension tion known as	he invention, and inuation,
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	An	Outlet Guide Vane Structum			
	Number, or Foreign		***************************************		······································		
	Application Number		-				
		for wh			outed an application	on for patent in the United States of.	America on even
(12)	Insert Date of						
	Signing of Application	(12)	on	•			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S.	application Serial Number			
	Identification for filed applications	filed					
grant of the Uni	f a valid United States patent to 5) Each undersigned authorised States resulting from said ap- nterest herein assigned, and that 5 on him and his heirs, successor	the Assignment of the Assignme	n all a pace. equest (s) to ot exes s and l	firmative acts which may be sthe Commissioner of the U. the said Assignee, as Assigne tuted, and will not execute, a legal representatives.	necessary to obtain S. Putent and Trade of the entire interny agreements in c	in, maintain or confirm by reissue or lemark Office to issue any and all L rest, and covenants that he has full r conflict herewith, and agrees that this at on this assignment any further ide	etters Patents of ight to convey the s assignment is
may be	necessary or desirable in order	to compl	y with	the rules of the United States	Patent and Trade	mark Office for recordation of this c	ocument
	In witness whereof, execute		unde	rsigned on the date(s) oppo	-	1 6 11 1	
Date	13/12/20	210		Inventor Signature	T G Mulcaire	Thomas G. Tulca	
Date	**************************************		******	Inventor Signature	**************************************		(SEAL)
Date	***************************************			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date				Inventor Signature	averensistation to the telescope to the		(SEAL)
Date	***************************************	,, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	······································	Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date	######################################	\$, \$,		Inventor Signature		A HIPPHICAL CONTRACTOR OF THE	(SEAL) (SEAL)
Date	Account of the second of the s	**************************************		Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date	This was a second of the second			Inventor Signature	PAGES ALL YES A	The IIC Comment Constraints the II.	, ,
then it	should be signed before at least				i within the C.S.A	L (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.	5.71. II MCILIER,
Date	13/12/201	0		Witness for T G Mulcaire		X	**************************************
Date	13/12/20	10		Witness for T G Mulcaire	"AD	C. HOOD	
						R.A. Hoks.	

PATENT